a-134
Caged Ball® LM Guide®
Global Standard Type LM Guide Model SHS
Structure and Features
LM block
LM rail
Endplate
End seal

Note 3: When using the dedicated bellows, the LM block and LM rail need to be machined so that the bellows can be
mounted.  Be sure to indicate that the dedicated bellows is required when ordering SHS.
Model number coding JSH35-60/420
zModel number … bellows for SHS35
xBellows dimensions (length when compressed /
length when extended)
z x
a-140
●Dedicated Cap C for LM
Rail Mounting Holes
If any of the LM rail mounting holes of an LM
Guide is filled with cutting chips or foreign
matter, they may enter the LM block struc-
ture.  Entrance of such foreign matter can be
prevented by covering each LM rail mounting
hole with the dedicated cap so that the top of
the mounting holes are on the same level as
the LM rail top face.
Since the dedicated cap C for LM rail mount-
ing holes uses a special synthetic resin with
high oil resistance and high wear resistance,
it is highly durable.
When placing an order, specify the desired
cap type with the corresponding cap number
indicated in table 4.
For the procedure for mounting the cap, see
page a-22.
●Steel Tape SP
By covering the LM rail mounting holes with
an ultra thin stainless steel (SUS304) plate,
the steel tape SP further increases sealabili-
ty of the end seal, thus to prevent foreign
matter and water from entering the top face
of the LM rail.
For the mounting procedure, see page a-28.
Note 1: To mount the steel tape, the LM block
needs to be removed from the LM rail.  It
requires an LM block removing/mounting
jig.  Contact for details.
Note 2: When mounting the steel tape, the LM rail
needs to be machined.  Indicate that the
steel tape is required when ordering the
LM Guide.
Table 4 Major Dimensions of Dedicated Cap C
Steel tape SP
Fig. 3
Model No.
Cap C
model No.
Bolt
used
Major dimensions mm
D H
SHS 15
SHS 20
SHS 25
SHS 30
SHS 35
SHS 45
SHS 55
SHS 65
C  4 M  4 7.8 1.0
C  5 M  5 9.8 2.4
C  6 M  6 11.4 2.7
C  8 M  8 14.4 3.7
C  8 M  8 14.4 3.7
C12 M12 20.5 4.7
C14 M14 23.5 5.7
C16 M16 26.5 5.7
D
H

bDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-138) nRadial clearance symbol (see page a-33)
mLM rail length (in mm) ,Accuracy symbol (see page a-38) .No. of rails used on the same plane
Model number coding
e0 f0 D0
Width
W1
0
－0.05
Pilot holes for
side nipples** LM rail dimensions Basic load
rating
Static permissible moment kN-m* Mass
W2
Height
M1
Pitch
F d1×d2×h
C0
kN
C
kN
LM block
kg
LM rail
kg/m1 block 2 blocks in
close contact 1 block
2 blocks in
close contact
MA MB MC
1 block
Note Pilot holes for side nipples** are not drilled through in order to prevent foreign matter from enter-
ing the product.
will mount grease nipples per your request.  Therefore, do not use the side nipple pilot
holes** for purposes other than mounting a grease nipple.
Static permissible moment*: 1 block: static permissible moment value with 1 LM block
2 blocks: static permissible moment value with 2 blocks closely
contacting with each other
Note This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set (i.e., required number of
sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is 2 at a minimum).
Those models equipped with QZ Lubricator cannot have a grease nipple.
a-150
Overall LM Block Length with Options
■Overall LM Block Length (Dimension L) of Model SHS with a Dust
Prevention Accessory Attached
Model No.
SHS 15C/V/R
SHS 15LC/LV
SHS 20C/V
SHS 20LC/LV
SHS 25C/V/R
SHS 25LC/LV/LR
SHS 30C/V/R
SHS 30LC/LV/LR
SHS 35C/V/R
SHS 35LC/LV/LR
SHS 45C/V/R
SHS 45LC/LV/LR
SHS 55C/V/R
SHS 55LC/LV/LR
SHS 65C/V
SHS 65LC/LV
UU SS DD ZZ KK SSHH DDHH ZZHH KKHH
64.4
79.4